11.00   4.50   5.13
   3.00   4.50   5.09
   2.00   (0.55)   (1.05)Liquidity

(a) an expected inflation of 2.5% for this period

(b) an expected inflation of 3.0% for this period

Global Equity
Global Fixed Income
Inflation Sensitive
Private Equity
Real Estate
Infrastructure and Forestland

Rancho Santa Fe Fire Protection District
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements (Continued)

For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

37

Note 9 – Defined Benefit Pension Plan (Continued)

Sensitivity of the Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the District’s proportionate share of the net pension liability for each Plan, calculated using
the discount rate for each Plan, as well as what the District’s proportionate share of the net pension liability would be
if it were calculated using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower or one percentage point higher than the
current rate:

Misc. Plan -
Classic T1

Misc. Plan -
Classic T2 Safety Plan T1 Safety Plan T2 Total

1% Decrease 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50%
Net Pension Liability 1,450,126$   3,590$   14,958,195$   14,922$   16,426,833$

Current Discount Rate 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50%
Net Pension Liability 813,904$   2,015$   8,692,226$   8,671$   9,516,816$

1% Increase 8.50% 8.50% 8.50% 8.50% 8.50%
Net Pension Liability 285,901$   708$   3,529,338$   3,521$   3,819,468$

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position

Detailed information about each pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued CalPERS
financial reports.

Note 10 – Prior Period Adjustment

As a result of the implementation of GASB Statements No. 68 and 71, net position as of July 1, 2014 was restated as
follows:

Net position at July 1, 2014, as previously reported 35,584,717$

Net pension liability (12,636,266)

Employer conntributions to pension plan made after the measurement date 1,187,308

Changes in employer contributions and differences between proportionate